Ronnie Crocker, Program Director June 5, 2019

The Program Director oversees the Program Manager, to make sure he his carrying out his responsibilities.

He also oversees the assistants, and ministers on-site at 179 Cave Springs Road.

The main responsibility of **the Program Director** is to protect Project Rescue Inc. Project Rescue's main assets are the total of ALL past, present and future program members. Project Rescue Inc. also includes Everything (facilities, grounds, equipment, vehicles, etc.) at 179 Cave Spring Road. Project Rescue MUST continue, because lives and souls are in the balance!

He works with staff to protect our reputation in the neighborhood and in the brotherhood.

To insure the healthy welfare of Project Rescue, **the Program Director** communicates problems to Cecil, the Executive Committee, Tom and Charles frequently through email, phone and in person. This is also how major decisions are made that impact program members and their congregations.

He takes the lead to make sure our policies and procedures are being followed, to keep the members safe from their own addictive behaviors, safe from the addictive behaviors of other program members, safe from unstable family members, safe from addicted friends, and safe from all addiction influences.

He takes the lead to seek out professional help (medical, psychological) for members who need it.

He addresses the members' daily needs, and make sure they are met.